

City of Gahanna

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD-0056- Version: 1 Name: Solid Waste Authority of Central Ohio (SWACO)

2017 Solid Waste Management Plan (SWMP) Update

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 8/10/2017 In control: City Council
On agenda: 8/21/2017 Final action: 9/5/2017

Title: TO ADOPT THE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR THE SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY OF

CENTRAL OHIO.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SVC-ATT-SWACO-7-19 SWMP Ratification Letter, 2. SVC-ATT-SWACO-Sample Resolution, 3.

SVC-ATT-SWACO Plan overview, 4. SVC-ATT-SWACO SWMP for Ratification, 5. SVC-RPT-08-14-

17, 6. SVC-RCA-SWMP Adoption JB, 7. ORD-0056-2017 SIGNED

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/5/2017	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass
8/21/2017	1	City Council	Introduced	
8/14/2017	1	Committee of the Whole	Recommended for Introduction, Next Agenda Consent	

TO ADOPT THE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR THE SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY OF CENTRAL OHIO.

WHEREAS, the City of Gahanna is located within the jurisdiction of the Solid Waste Authority of Central Ohio (SWACO); and

WHEREAS, the SWACO Board of Trustees prepared and adopted a final draft of the Solid Waste Management Plan in accordance with Ohio Revised Code Sections 3734.53 3734.54 and 3734.55; and

WHEREAS, SWACO has provided a copy of the Draft Final Solid Waste Management Plan for ratification to each of the legislative authorities of the District; and

WHEREAS, the City of Gahanna must decide whether it approves of said Solid Waste Management Plan within ninety days of receipt of the Final Draft Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF GAHANNA, COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. The City of Gahanna approves the SWACO Solid Waste Management Plan

Section 2. The City of Gahanna is hereby directed to send SWACO a copy of this Ordinance to the

File #: ORD-0056-2017, Version: 1

attention of Kyle O'Keefe, SWACO, 4239 London Groveport Rd., Grove City, OH 43123.

Section 3. That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this resolution/ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements including Sections 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Section 4. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after passage by this Council and 30 days after date of signature approval by the Mayor.